BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 1524/2023

M Younas	••••		Appellant.
Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Through Chief Secretary,	•	•	
Peshawar and others			Respondents.

(Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 4)

INDEX

S.NO.	PARTICULAR.	ANNEXURE.	PAGE.
1	Para Wise Reply		1
2	Affidavit		2
3	Authority Letter		3

ι Seponent



Office of the

Accountant General

Fort Road, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Pakistan Phone: 091 9211250-54

AUTHORITY LETTER

Mr Tariq Shah Senior Auditor(BPS-17) office of the Accountant General KP is hereby authorized to attend the Service Tribunal Peshawar on behalf of this office and Submit the reply in Service appeal No.1524/2023 titled m Younas V/S Govt: of KP through chief Secretary & others.

bunts Officer (Litigation)

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 1524/2023

M Younas Appellant.

V/S

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Chief Secretary, Peshawar & Others

(Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 4)

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Para 1 to 7:-

After the detail scrutiny of the case it is submitted that the matter in hand relates to Respondent No. 2, 3 & 5, and they are in better position to show the status of the case, and has no concern with Respondent No.04. Besides the appellant has desired no grievances against Respondent No.04.

It is pertinent to mention here that Para "02" of the Finance Department Peshawar Notification No.FD(SOSR-II)8-7/2009 dated 25.11.2019 is very much clear & states that:-

"The above said allowance will be admissible only to the employees of special Education Institution of KP devolved under 18th constitutional Amendment".

It is further pertinent to mention here that appellant is the resident of District Abbottabad and the official record of the appellant also pertain there. Hence, District Accounts Officer Abbottabad is the necessary party which the appellant has not made as Respondent in the instant appeal.

Keeping in view the above mentioned facts it is therefore, humbly prayed that the appellant is required to approach his administrative department concerned for the satisfaction of his grievances and the appeal in hand, having no merits, may kindly be dismissed with cost.

ÁCCOUNTANT GENERAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

.....Respondents.

Dyber Pakhtukh

Allow Ali alan

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 1524/2023

M Younas Appellant.

V/S

(Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 4)

AFFIDAVIT

I, Dr. Akbar Ali Khan, Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar do hereby solemnly affirms & declare that the reply submitted on behalf of Respondents No.6 is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this honorable Court.

It is further stated on oath that in this appeal the answering respondent has neither been placed Ex-part nor his defense has been struck off.

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

